

## Government of West Bengal Department of Health & Family Welfare Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health South 24 Parganas

Administrative Building, M R Bangur Hospital Complex, 241, Deshapran Sashmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata 33.

Mail Id- <a href="mailto:cmohs24pgs@gmail.com">cmohs24pgs@gmail.com</a>, Website- <a href="www.spghealthgov.in">www.spghealthgov.in</a>, Phone no / Fax - 033-2422 1037, 033-2422-0124

Memo No. CMOH(SPG)/DH&FWS/8157

Date: 03.10.24

## NOTICE FOR ENGAGEMENT (National Urban Health Mission) Refer Recruitment Notice No CMOH (SPG)/DH & FWS / 4070 on 26.04.2023

In reference to the recruitment notice no: CMOH (SPG)/DH & FWS/4070 Dated 26-04-2023, the following candidates are hereby engaged for the position of Pharmacist (NUHM) on contract basis under National Urban Health Mission.

Selected candidates are requested to report to the Secretary DH & FW Samiti, South 24 Parganas and Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas (Administrative Building, M.R Bangur Hospital Complex, 241, Deshapran Sashmal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata 33) from 21.10.2024 to 30.10.2024 (Except all holidays).

If the candidates fail to report within the stipulated date and time, he/she will be considered as unwilling to join for the said post. The candidate from the waiting panel will be called for next vacancy as per requirement.

## Post: Pharmacist (NUHM)

Sl. No.	Reg. No	Selected Candidates	Caste	Place of Posting (Municipality)
1	341820	Mr. SHYMODIP KUNDU	UR	Rajpur Sonarpur ULB
2	344875	Mr. SHOVAN DEBNATH	UR	Rajpur Sonarpur ULB
3	344811	Mr. RAJENDRA KUMAR MUKHERJEE	UR	Maheshtala ULB
4	339534	Mr. SANJOY MONDAL	SC	Rajpur Sonarpur ULB
5	344812	Mr. BIDYUT HEMBRAM	ST	Rajpur Sonarpur ULB
6	343867	Mr. SK SALIM UDDIN	OBC- A	Maheshtala ULB

Member Secretary, District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & CMOH, South 24 Parganas The above mentioned candidates are hereby engaged as per terms and conditions below:

1. The order of engagement will take effect from the date he/she joins the post.

2. The engagement is purely contractual by nature and automatically will be terminated after 31.03.2025 and may be extended further on the basis of satisfactory performance.

3. The candidates are directed to attend the Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas with downloaded engagement order. He/She further directed to bring one original photo identity proof, age proof along with original Certificates from 2110.2024 to 30.10.2024 on working days only (Except all holidays).

4. After joining at the Office of the CMOH, South 24 Parganas the candidates are requested to report for joining to their respective places of posting within the next working day of joining at

the CMOH Office.

5. Any person fails to join within the stipulated period his/her engagement order may be cancelled without further reference to him/her. The engagement Authority reserves the right of not allowing candidate to join beyond the stipulated joining time.

6. No TA/DA is admissible for joining.

- 7. If the incumbent proposes to give up his/her work without covering 1 (one) months' notice period his/her remuneration will be deducted accordingly.
- 8.The Candidates have to produce a Medical Fitness Certificate from the registered Medical Practitioner in the enclosed format and a valid photo identity proof of himself / herself at the time of joining the position.

9. The monthly remuneration of the Pharmacist (NUHM) is Rs. 22000/- per month.

Memo No. CMOH (SPG)/DH&FWS/ 8157/1 (14)

Date: 03.10.24

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

1. The Chairman, District Recruitment Committee, South 24 Parganas

2. The Mission Director, NHM, Govt. of West Bengal

- 3. The Additional Mission Director, NHM, Govt. of West Bengal
- 4. The Executive Director, SH & FW Samiti, Govt. of West Bengal

5. The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas

- 6. The Programme Officer, NHM, Govt. of West Bengal
- 7. The Additional District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas
- 8. The State Nodal Officer, NUHM, Govt. of West Bengal

9. The Deputy CMOH I/II/III/IV/DTO/DMCHO/DPHNO, South 24 Parganas

10-11 The Chairman, (Maheshtala, Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality) ,South 24 Parganas

12. The DSM, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in https://www.wbhealth.gov.in & www.spghealthgov.in web site.

13. The DPC, South 24 Parganas

14. Office Copy

\$ 10.24

Member Secretary, District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & CMOH, South 24 Parganas